Maple River Water Resource District 1,799,004   -   1,084,209   134,206
  North Cass Water Resource District 351,482   -   57,178   1,748
  Rush River Water Resource District 592,770   -   11,323   100,264

   Noxious weed 473,611   8,562   50,000   -
   Vector control 1,153,555   409,990   -   -
Total component units 14,463,200$   418,552$   1,880,022$   35,965,851$

General revenues:
Property taxes
 Unrestricted State Shared Revenue
Unrestricted investment earnings

Miscellaneous Revenue

   Total general revenues

   Changes in net position

Net position - January 1 as previously stated

Prior Period Adjustment

Net Position - January 1 as restated

Net position - ending

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

Program Revenues

CASS COUNTY GOVERNMENT
Statement of Activities

Component Units
For the Year Ended December 31, 2017

45

Southeast Cass North Cass Maple River Rush River Weed Vector
WRD WRD WRD WRD Control Control Total

26,314,167$   -$   -$  -$  -$  -$  26,314,167$
-   -  (580,590)  - -  - (580,590)
- (292,556) -   -  -  -  (292,556)
-   -  -   (481,183)  -  -  (481,183)
-   -  -  -  (415,049)  - (415,049)
-   -  -  -  - (743,565) (743,565)

26,314,167$   (292,556)$   (580,590)$   (481,183)$   (415,049)$   (743,565)$   23,801,224$

5,861,502$   613,383$   1,434,842$   337,404$   378,013$   740,547$   9,365,690$
138,735  4,983  17,885   6,288   12,889  32,385   213,165
28,890  3,211  16,043   4,232   1,521  848   54,744

952,673  - 11,542  -  967  29,146   994,327

6,981,799$   621,577$   1,480,312$   347,924$   393,390$   802,925$   10,627,928$

33,295,967$   329,021$   899,722$   (133,258)$   (21,660)$   59,360$   34,429,151$

209,848,571   6,308,190   25,649,876   11,230,784   248,145  220,355   253,505,926

(10,699)  (1,426)  (3,566)  (2,140)   (7,120)   (13,883)  (38,834)

209,837,872$   6,306,764$   25,646,309$   11,228,645$   241,025$   206,472$   253,467,087$

243,133,839$   6,635,785$   26,546,032$   11,095,385$   219,365$   265,833$   287,896,239$

Net (Expense) Revenue and
Changes in Net Position

46

CASS COUNTY GOVERNMENT
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

December 31, 2017

NOTE 1: SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Cass County operates under a Home Rule Charter passed by the voters in
1994.  The financial statements of the County have been prepared in
conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States
of America (GAAP), as applicable to governments.  The Governmental
Accounting Standards Board (GASB) is the accepted standard setting body
for establishing governmental accounting and financial reporting principles.